attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as “Parcel”), being further 

identified as Kent County Tax Parcel MD-16-173.00-01-3.14-000 and MD-16-173.00-01-

03.28-000. 

2. Buyer does hereby covenant and agree to buy and pay for said Parcel the 

sum of One Hundred Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen and 97/100 Dollars 

($181,516.97) without interest so long as Buyer makes payment on the schedule 

hereafter stated and abides by the conditions set forth in this Contract.  As consideration 

for the waiver of interest, Buyer agrees to the following conditions:   

2.1 Buyer will construct a bakery, commissary and distribution

[...]

employer ‘s name is irrelevant and IL NOSTRO LOCALE, LLC shall be deemed to 

be in compliance with all the terms set out in paragraphs 2.1-2.7 

3. Buyer hereby agrees to pay No Dollars ($0.00) upon the signing of this Contract. 

3.1 The balance of the purchase price, to wit, One Hundred Eighty One 

Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen and 97/100 Dollars ($181,516.97) shall be 

paid by Buyer as follows:  Beginning on the first day of the month following 

issuance of final Certificate of Occupancy and on the first (1st) day of each 

succeeding month for a period of two hundred forty (240) months, Buyer shall

pay to Seller the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty-six and 32/100 Dollars 

($756.32). 

3.2 Buyer shall have the privilege of prepaying in part or in full the 

principal amount together with accrued interest, if any, at any time, without penalty. 

3.3 In the event any monthly installment of principal shall  become 

overdue for a period in excess of five (5) days, a “late charge” of ten